
Ordinance number: 0579-2022 original renewal 1 mod 1 mod 2

2019 CoHort List revised for 2022: 

37 agencies, 40 programs 1170-2019 0571-2020 0388-2021 0579-2022

Agencies (41) Programs (44)

2019 Funding 

Amount

2020 Funding 

Allocation

2021 Funding 

Allocation

2022. Funding 

Allocation

Total Contract 

Amount CC#

Beginning 

Date

Expiration 

Date  GF 

ACADEMY FOR URBAN SCHOLARS The Untapped Workforce Project 120,000.00$         120,000.00$        120,000.00$         120,000.00$         480,000.00$          CC019807 4/15/2021 4/15/2023 56,098.95$        

ACTION FOR CHILDREN Step Up to Quality (SUTQ) 160,000.00$         160,000.00$        160,000.00$         160,000.00$         640,000.00$          CC004352 4/9/2021 4/9/2023 74,798.60$        

ALL THAT All THAT - Mentoring for Teens 50,000.00$           50,000.00$          50,000.00$           50,000.00$           200,000.00$          CC028083 4/21/2021 4/21/2023 23,374.56$        

BREATHING ASSOCIATION Mobile Medical Care and Health 

Clinic for Economic Stability and 

Resilience

100,000.00$         100,000.00$        100,000.00$         100,000.00$         400,000.00$          CC006094 3/9/2021 3/9/2023 46,749.12$        

CENTER FOR HEALTHY FAMILIES 

INC

Healthy Family Connections 100,000.00$         100,000.00$        100,000.00$         100,000.00$         400,000.00$          CC011320 4/24/2020 4/24/2022 46,749.12$        

CENTRAL COMMUNITY HOUSE Stabilization and Support 105,132.00$         105,132.00$        105,132.00$         105,132.00$         420,528.00$          CC006068 4/22/2020 4/22/2022 49,148.29$        

CHARITABLE PHARMACY OF 

CENTRAL OHIO, INC.

Charitable Pharmacy Community 

Connection

75,000.00$           75,000.00$          75,000.00$           75,000.00$           300,000.00$          CC002706 10/5/2020 10/5/2022 35,061.84$        

CHOICES for Victims of Domestic 

Violence

Domestic Violence Shelter 200,000.00$         200,000.00$        200,000.00$         200,000.00$         800,000.00$          CC004456 4/20/2021 4/20/2023 93,498.25$        

CLINTONVILLE-BEECHWOLD 

COMMUNITY RESOURCES CENTER

Kids Club 40,000.00$           40,000.00$          40,000.00$           40,000.00$           160,000.00$          CC004371 4/13/2021 4/13/2023 18,699.65$        

CLINTONVILLE-BEECHWOLD 

COMMUNITY RESOURCES CENTER

Personal Finance Management 20,000.00$           20,000.00$          20,000.00$           20,000.00$           80,000.00$            CC004371 4/13/2021 4/13/2023 9,349.82$          

CLINTONVILLE-BEECHWOLD 

COMMUNITY RESOURCES CENTER

Village in the Ville and The Greater 

Columbus Network of Villages

73,000.00$           73,000.00$          73,000.00$           73,000.00$           292,000.00$          CC004371 4/13/2021 4/13/2023 34,126.86$        

COLUMBUS URBAN LEAGUE I Am My Brother's Keeper (I Am 

MBK)

162,661.00$         162,661.00$        162,661.00$         162,661.00$         650,644.00$          CC006073 2/22/2022 2/22/2024 76,042.59$        

COLUMBUS URBAN LEAGUE Father 2 Father 142,383.00$         142,383.00$        142,383.00$         142,383.00$         569,532.00$          CC006073 2/22/2022 2/22/2024 66,562.80$        

COMMUNITY HOUSING NETWORK 

INC

From Stable Housing to Independent 

Living

146,257.00$         146,257.00$        146,257.00$         146,257.00$         585,028.00$          CC004867 4/28/2021 4/28/2023 68,373.87$        

COMMUNITY KITCHEN, INC. Community Kitchen, Inc. Meals 

Program: Nourishing our Neighbors

35,101.00$           35,101.00$          35,101.00$           35,101.00$           140,404.00$          CC004719 7/6/2021 7/6/2023 16,409.41$        

COMMUNITY MEDIATION 

SERVICES OF CENTRAL OHIO INC

Housing Stability/Homelessness 

Prevention Program

120,000.00$         120,000.00$        120,000.00$         120,000.00$         480,000.00$          CC004914 5/20/2021 5/20/2023 56,098.95$        

ECONOMIC COMMUNITY 

DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE

Business Innovation Center 200,000.00$         200,000.00$        200,000.00$         200,000.00$         800,000.00$          CC004753 4/21/2021 4/21/2023 93,498.25$        

FAITH MISSION INC Resource Centers at Faith Mission 50,000.00$           50,000.00$          50,000.00$           50,000.00$           200,000.00$          CC011758 4/20/2021 4/20/2023 23,374.56$        

FRANKLINTON DEVELOPMENT 

ASSOCIATION

Financial Life-skills Program 49,860.00$           49,860.00$          49,860.00$           49,860.00$           199,440.00$          CC005222 4/13/2021 4/13/2023 23,309.11$        

FRANKLINTON RISING Training 2019 49,000.00$           49,000.00$          49,000.00$           49,000.00$           196,000.00$          CC021767 4/27/2021 4/27/2023 22,907.07$        

This Ordinance Funding Split



Agencies (41) Programs (44)

2019 Funding 

Amount

2020 Funding 

Allocation

2021 Funding 

Allocation

2022. Funding 

Allocation

Total Contract 

Amount CC#

Beginning 

Date

Expiration 

Date  GF 

FREEDOM A LA CART fka DOMA 

INTERNATIONAL

FALC Workforce Development 60,000.00$           60,000.00$          60,000.00$           60,000.00$           240,000.00$          CC002389 4/8/2021 4/8/2023 28,049.47$        

GOODWILL COLUMBUS Goodwill Columbus Workforce 

Development

146,658.00$         146,658.00$        146,658.00$         146,658.00$         586,632.00$          CC006071 5/20/2021 5/20/2023 68,561.33$        

HALT VIOLENCE Moral Therapy Initiative 15,000.00$           15,000.00$          15,000.00$           15,000.00$           60,000.00$            CC008752 4/13/2021 4/13/2023 7,012.37$          

HANDSON CENTRAL OHIO Franklin County 2-1-1: Supporting 

Basic Needs for the City of Columbus

150,000.00$         150,000.00$        150,000.00$         150,000.00$         600,000.00$          CC004677 2/16/2021 2/16/2023 70,123.69$        

HOMELESS FAMILIES FOUNDATION Homeless Families Foundation Family 

Stabilization

125,000.00$         125,000.00$        125,000.00$         125,000.00$         500,000.00$          CC025439 4/8/2021 4/8/2023 58,436.40$        

HUCKLEBERRY HOUSE Crisis Services Program 55,000.00$           55,000.00$          55,000.00$           55,000.00$           220,000.00$          CC004307 3/25/2020 3/25/2022 25,712.02$        

IMPACT COMMUNITY ACTION Vocational Training and Certification - 

Construction Trades

134,978.00$         134,978.00$        134,978.00$         134,978.00$         539,912.00$          CC001447 11/17/2021 11/17/2023 63,101.03$        

JEWISH FAMILY SERVICES Creating Opportunity for New 

Americans (CONA)

200,000.00$         200,000.00$        200,000.00$         200,000.00$         800,000.00$          CC006079 4/8/2021 4/8/2023 93,498.25$        

LEGAL AID SOCIETY OF 

COLUMBUS

Fresh Start Debtor Assistance at LASC 100,000.00$         100,000.00$        100,000.00$         100,000.00$         400,000.00$          CC006124 4/27/2020 4/27/2022 46,749.12$        

LOCAL MATTERS Cooking Matters 30,000.00$           30,000.00$          30,000.00$           30,000.00$           120,000.00$          CC000411 10/6/2020 10/6/2022 14,024.74$        

MID-OHIO FOODBANK South Side Roots 100,000.00$         100,000.00$        100,000.00$         100,000.00$         400,000.00$          CC004402 11/5/2020 11/5/2022 46,749.12$        

NNEMAP INC NNEMAP: Expanding to Meet our 

Neighbors' Needs

90,000.00$           90,000.00$          90,000.00$           90,000.00$           360,000.00$          CC020713 4/8/2021 4/8/2023 42,074.21$        

OUR HELPERS Our Light Program 22,100.00$           22,100.00$          22,100.00$           22,100.00$           88,400.00$            CC008601 4/20/2021 4/20/2023 10,331.56$        

SALVATION ARMY, THE West Side Well Drop-in 27,243.00$           27,243.00$          27,243.00$           27,243.00$           108,972.00$          CC000717 6/3/2021 6/3/2023 12,735.86$        

SOMALI COMMUNITY ASSOC OF 

OHIO

A Dedicated Housing Staffer 20,000.00$           20,000.00$          20,000.00$           20,000.00$           80,000.00$            CC005537 5/10/2021 5/10/2023 9,349.82$          

ST. STEPHENS COMMUNITY HOUSE Neighborhood Services 172,169.00$         172,169.00$        172,169.00$         172,169.00$         688,676.00$          CC006082 6/4/2020 6/4/2022 80,487.50$        

STAR HOUSE Star House 200,000.00$         200,000.00$        200,000.00$         200,000.00$         800,000.00$          CC008897 4/8/2021 4/8/2023 93,498.25$        

STARFISH ALLIANCE 

INCORPORATED

Starfish Alliance - Community 

Wraparound

77,712.00$           77,712.00$          77,712.00$           77,712.00$           310,848.00$          CC018594 12/10/2020 12/10/2022 36,329.68$        

THINK MAKE LIVE YOUTH Opportunity Youth Community Action 

Team

65,000.00$           65,000.00$          65,000.00$           65,000.00$           260,000.00$          CC028007 5/17/2021 5/17/2023 30,386.93$        

VOLUNTEERS OF AMERICA INC Family Services ACCESS Program 175,000.00$         175,000.00$        175,000.00$         175,000.00$         700,000.00$          CC028131 4/6/2021 4/6/2023 81,810.97$        

3,964,254.00$      3,964,254.00$     3,964,254.00$      3,964,254.00$      15,857,016.00$     1,853,254.00$   

EHS Budget % of Budget  Ord. Approp. % of Budget

44-4401-03-63920-2231-223125-

DV008

EHS $2,111,000.00 42% $2,111,000.00 53%

44-4401-03-63920-1000-100010-

DV008

GF $2,889,000.00 58% $1,853,254.00 47%

$5,000,000.00 100% $3,964,254.00 100%



 EHS  Cross Check 

63,901.05$        120,000.00$      

85,201.40$        160,000.00$      

26,625.44$        50,000.00$        

53,250.88$        100,000.00$      

53,250.88$        100,000.00$      

55,983.71$        105,132.00$      

39,938.16$        75,000.00$        

106,501.75$      200,000.00$      

21,300.35$        40,000.00$        

10,650.18$        20,000.00$        

38,873.14$        73,000.00$        

86,618.41$        162,661.00$      

75,820.20$        142,383.00$      

77,883.13$        146,257.00$      

18,691.59$        35,101.00$        

63,901.05$        120,000.00$      

106,501.75$      200,000.00$      

26,625.44$        50,000.00$        

26,550.89$        49,860.00$        

26,092.93$        49,000.00$        

This Ordinance Funding Split



 EHS  Cross Check 

31,950.53$        60,000.00$        

78,096.67$        146,658.00$      

7,987.63$          15,000.00$        

79,876.31$        150,000.00$      

66,563.60$        125,000.00$      

29,287.98$        55,000.00$        

71,876.97$        134,978.00$      

106,501.75$      200,000.00$      

53,250.88$        100,000.00$      

15,975.26$        30,000.00$        

53,250.88$        100,000.00$      

47,925.79$        90,000.00$        

11,768.44$        22,100.00$        

14,507.14$        27,243.00$        

10,650.18$        20,000.00$        

91,681.50$        172,169.00$      

106,501.75$      200,000.00$      

41,382.32$        77,712.00$        

34,613.07$        65,000.00$        

93,189.03$        175,000.00$      

2,111,000.00$   3,964,254.00$   


